may also be used to provide technical assistance for existing TDA applications, such as the use 
of TDA in light-weight fill applications and the use of TDA in vibration mitigation for Light rail 
lines. 

Contract Budget 
Subject to the availability of funds, there is a current maximum budget of $1,950,000.00 (one 
million nine hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents). CalRecycle reserves the right to 
amend the budget for this Contract as needs arise. 

mailto:contracts@calrecycle.ca.gov

Payment Withhold 
The provisions for payment under this Contract shall be subject to a ten percent (10%) withhold

[...]

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle) 
 CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

(Contractor) 
2. The term of this January 1, 2019  through February 28, 2021  

Agreement is: Or upon final approval, whichever is later 

3. The maximum amount  $ 1,950,000.00 
 of this Agreement is: (One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and zero cents) 

4.  The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement. 

Exhibit A – Scope of Work xx  page(s) 
    Exhibit B – Budget Detail and Payment Provisions xx  page(s)